





KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Chair RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member SHAWN KIEFFER, Director DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary VACANT, Member LAURI EALOM, Director CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

NOTICE

THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS WILL CONDUCT A PUBLIC TEST OF THE VOTING AND TABULATION EQUIPMENT ON MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2025, AT 10:00 A.M., AT THE KANSAS CITY ELECTION BOARD OFFICE, 4407 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., BLVD., (THE SHOPS ON BLUE PARKWAY), KANSAS CITY, MO 64130.

INTERESTED PARTIES, OTHER THAN CANDIDATES OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVES, ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THEIR REQUEST TO OBSERVE IN WRITING, TO THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS, TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS PRIOR TO THE TEST.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OFFICE AT (816) 842-4820.